STATE OF MAINE
Department of Administrative and Financial Services
CONTRACT FOR SPECIAL SERVICES - AMENDMENT

BY AGREEMENT of both parties this 26™ day of, January 2017, the Contract for Special Services between the
the State of Maine, Department of Administrative and Financial Services, hereinafter called “Department,” and
Pine Tree Society, located at 149 Front St., Bath ME 04530, telephone number 207-443-3341, hereinafter
called “Provider,” is hereby amended as follows:

l. The termination date is extended from 03/31/2017 to 03/31/2019

(old term date)  (new term date)
Reason: For the State of Maine to exercise its option of renewal of contract for one (1) two-year renewal,
specified in the original contract dated 04/03/2015.

2. The dollar amount of the contract is $_0.00.

Reason: To extend a Master Agreement for all State of Maine Agencies, $0 based on usage.

3. The Scope of Services in Rider A remains unchanged.

All other terms and conditions of the original contract dated April 3™, 2015 remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Department and the Provider, by their representatives duly authorized, have
executed this amendment in one original copy.

ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES
OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Jim Smith, Chief Information ?ff' c

/
PINE TB.EE SOW/ZH[\’\/

V - {Noel Sulhvan President and CEO

Date: /28} 7

The approval and encumbrance of this Agreement by the Chair of the State Procurement Review
Committee and the State Controller is evidenced only by a stamp affixed to this page or by an
Approval Cover Page from the Division of Purchases.

ole: this section musi be completed by using agenc

Department number and Contract number (CT #):_MA-18P-150427%0223
Encumbered [ ] or Unencumbered [X: (check one) Vendor Code: VC1000073181
Old Contract Amount: $0.00 MA Based on Usage Amount of Adjustment: $0.00

New Contract Amount: $0.00 MA Based on Usage
New Service to Date: 03/31/2019 Account Codes:_All State Agencies

Revised 11/2016



